

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 454 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1273 OF 2021

Jayshree Ram Jadhav ...PETITIONER

V/S

Lalita Jayram MoreRESPONDENT

Pratiksha C. Keni i/by Jagannath S. Pawar for Petitioner
(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 3rd October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/11/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)